CLIOCUP

SERIES

Championnat de France des Circuits - Magny-Cours
04 - 07 May 2023

Circuit de Nogaro (3.636 km)

Clio Cup Series

Free Practice Classification on the best lap

Pos. No. Team Driver Cat Cat. pos. Class S1 S2 S3 BestLap Onlap Gap 1st Gap Prev Avg speed
1 15 GPA Racing POUGET David 1 EUR&FRA  36.737 44.163 37.309 1:58.209 1 - - 110.7
2 29 GPA Racing FINKENSTEIN Alexandre CHA 1 FRA 36.715 44.843 37.559 1:59.117 10 0.908 0.908 109.8
3 25 GPA Racing ALBOUY Alexandre 2 FRA 36.670 44.731 37.721 1:59.122 14  0.913 0.005 109.8
4 113 AST Competition SCHIMPF Adrian CHA 2 EUR&ESP  36.628 44955 37.658 1:59.241 13 1.032 0.119 109.7
5 111  Milan Competition LANNEPOUDENX Matthieu CHA 8] ESP 36.961 44.559 37.761 1:59.281 8 1.072 0.040 109.7
6 10 Motorismo Racing Team CASALINS Sergio RAC 1 ESP 37.056 44.888 37.426 1:59.370 12 1.161 0.089 109.6
7 24 JSB Competition RENET Aurelien CHA 4 FRA 37.120 44.639 37.701 1:59.460 13 1.251 0.090 109.5
8 5  Milan Competition MILAN Nicolas 3 EUR&FRA  37.306 44.717 37.521 1:59.544 5 1.335 0.084 109.4
9 31 Milan Competition BORDAGARAY Jeremy RAC 2 FRA&ESP  37.336 44.603 37.673 1:59.612 13 1403 0.068 109.4
10 2 GM Sport CORUBLE Florian CHA 5 FRA 37.034 44900 37.709 1:59.643 12 1.434 0.031 109.4
11 199 AST Competition Alejandro SCHIMPF CHA 6 EUR&ESP  37.031 44926 37.757 1:59.714 5 1.505 0.071 109.3
12 158 GM Sport VENTURI Florian CHA 7 FRA 37.035 44.871 37.818 1:59.724 9 1.515 0.010 109.3
13 99 GM Sport MAIO Guillaume CHA 8 EUR&MID  36.892 44.992 37.852 1:59.736 14 1527 0.012 109.3
14 7 T2CM CARREE Mickael CHA 9 EUR&FRA 37454 44569 37.900 1:59.923 12 1.714 0.187 109.1
15 78 TEAM LUCAS DZIADUS Laurent RAC 3 FRA 37.118 44879 38.014 2:00.011 10 1.802 0.088 109.0
16 65 LR Performance JULIA Fabien RAC 4 FRA 37.297 44.890 38.053 2:00.240 11 2.031 0.229 108.8
17 44 T2CM SHUNKER Veenesh RAC 5 FRA 37.276 44.786 38.489 2:00.551 12 2.342 0.311 108.5
18 23 Milan Competition PALOMERAS Jordi CHA 10 ESP 37.251 45363 37.970 2:00.584 4 2375 0.033 108.5
19 999 GPA Racing HORN RAC 6 - 37.317 45.163 38.297 2:00.777 10 2.568 0.193 108.3
20 85 GPA Racing CAUVAS Benjami RAC 7 EUR 37.507 45.068 38.230 2:00.805 12 2.596 0.028 108.3
21 79 Team VRT CICUENDEZ Javier CHA 11 ESP 37.595 45.203 38.244 2:01.042 8  2.833 0.237 108.1
22 13 GM Sport CUADRADO Raphael RAC 8 FRA 37.692 45111 38.359 2:01.162 14 2953 0.120 108.0
23 18 GPA Racing DELCROIX Cédric RAC 9 FRA 37.544 45382 38.296 2:01.222 12 3.013 0.060 107.9
24 133 T2CM CHALIGNE Samuel RAC 10 FRA 37.976 45559 38.325 2:01.860 13 3.651 0.638 107.4
25 8 Team VRT RODRIGO Joaquin RAC 11 ESP 37.667 45.684 38.788 2:02.139 12 3.930 0.279 107.1
26 66 Team VRT ROMERO Alejandro RAC 12 ESP 37.692 45.656 38.875 2:02.223 14  4.014 0.084 107.0
27 22 AST Competition SEMPERE Lydia CHA 12 ESP 38.570 46.556 39.444 2:04.570 5 6.361 2.347 105.0

Best Lap : 1:58.209 (110.7 km/h), (No.15) POUGET David

Best Lap Cat " : 1:58.209 (110.7 km/h), (No.15) POUGET David

Best Lap Cat 'CHA' : 1:59.117 (109.8 km/h), (No.29) FINKENSTEIN Alexandre

Best Lap Cat 'RAC' : 1:59.370 (109.6 km/h), (No.10) CASALINS Sergio

Sous réserve de vérifications techniques ou d'incidents d'ordre sportif.
Subject to technical scrutineering or sporting incidents.

Timing Actions Historic (page 2)

Sabelt

RENAULT

Start : 18:34, End : 19:04

Page:1/1

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com

Chronométrage officiel ITS Events

Printed : 05/05/2023 19:14



CHAMPIONNAT
DE FRANCE GT

Time
19:05:59
19:05:09
19:05:03
19:04:17
19:03:58
19:03:46
19:03:43
19:03:36
19:03:04
19:02:56
19:02:10
19:01:59

19:01:33
18:59:32
18:59:20
18:58:19
18:58:04
18:56:59
18:56:37
18:55:44
18:54:06
18:52:46
18:52:14
18:52:02
18:51:47
18:51:17
18:50:16
18:48:45
18:48:37
18:47:51
18:47:29
18:47:15
18:45:49
18:43:58
18:43:56
18:43:50
18:43:44
18:40:14

18:40:02
Race Director
Xavier BONE

,(537

Page:1/1

FREt

Clio Cup Series - Free Practice: Timing Actions Historic

Number

No. 199
No. 5
No. 85
No. 31
No. 44

No. 113

No. 199
No. 79
No. 85
No. 29

No. 113

No. 199

No. 999
No. 199
No. 8
No. 66
No. 78
No. 79
No. 10
No. 44
No. 7
No. 85
No. 7
No. 8
No. 7
No. 99
No. 99
No.7
No. 7
No. 113
No. 85
No. 85
No. 113
No. 199
No. 113
No. 199
No. 113
No. 999
No. 8

05/05/2023 19:33

WWW.1ts-events.com

Where

Last Lap 2:00.733 Onlap 13
Last Lap 1:58.663 Onlap 9
Last Lap 2:02.112 Onlap 14
LastLap 2:01.841 Onlap 14
Last Lap 2:01.932 Onlap 13
Last Lap 2:00.804 Onlap 12
LastLap 2:00.711 Onlap 12
Last Lap 2:00.507 Onlap 13
Last Lap 2:00.882 Onlap 13
LastLap 1:58.811 Onlap 13
Last Lap 1:59.694 Onlap 11
Last Lap 1:59.828 Onlap 11

Last Lap 2:11.567 Onlap 12
LastLap 1:59.432 Onlap 10
Last Lap 2:02.526 On lap 11
Last Lap 2:03.166 Onlap 11
LastLap 2:01.178 Onlap 11
Last Lap 2:01.136 Onlap 10
Last Lap 2:00.363 Onlap 10
Last Lap 2:00.825 Onlap 9
Last Lap 2:00.010 Onlap 9
LastLap 2:01.140 Onlap 8
LastLap 2:00.417 Onlap 8
Last Lap 2:03.326 Onlap 8
Last Lap 2:00.369 Onlap 6
Last Lap 1:59.826 Onlap 8
LastLap 2:02.172 Onlap 7
Last Lap 2:00.369 Onlap 6
Last Lap 2:00.369 On lap 6
Last Lap 2:01.265 Onlap 6
Last Lap 2:03.387 Onlap 4
Last Lap 2:02.280 Onlap 5
Last Lap 2:02.383 Onlap 5
Last Lap 1:59.955 On lap 4
Last Lap 1:59.968 On lap 4
LastLap 2:01.170 Onlap 3
Last Lap 2:01.372 Onlap 3
Last Lap 2:06.644 Onlap 2
LastLap 2:11.308 Onlap 2

Chief Timekeeper
Sylvie BUZZIGHIN

oﬁi:n

D.R.M

= Chronographes -

OFFICIAL TIMEKEEPER

Action

Deleted
Deleted
Deleted
Deleted
Deleted
Deleted
Deleted
Deleted
Deleted
Deleted
Deleted
Deleted

Deleted
Deleted
Deleted
Deleted
Deleted
Deleted
Deleted
Deleted
Deleted
Deleted
Deleted
Deleted
Deleted
Deleted
Deleted
Validated
Deleted
Deleted
Deleted
Deleted
Deleted
Deleted
Deleted
Deleted
Deleted
Deleted
Deleted

05/05/2023 19:10:55

This document was generated automatically thereby reviewing is adviced.

SO VGRF

GULLWING m

CASTELNAU

NOTRE ENVIRONNEMENT EST FRAGILE. MERCI OE N'IMPRIMER CE DOCUMENT QU’EN CAS DE NECESSITE.

uuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuu

RODUCTEUR OFFICIEL
P

FFsas SRO

STOPEGO



