



Championnat de France des Circuits - Magny-Cours

04 - 07 May 2023

Clio Cup Series

Circuit de Nogaro (3.636 km)

Free Practice

Classification on the best lap

Pos.	No.	Team	Driver	Cat	Cat. pos.	Class	S1	S2	S3	Best Lap	On lap	Gap 1st	Gap Prev	Avg speed
								<u> </u>						
1	15	GPA Racing	POUGET David		1	EUR & FRA	36.737	44.163	37.309	1:58.209	11	-	-	110.7
2	29	GPA Racing	FINKENSTEIN Alexandre	CHA	1	FRA	36.715	44.843	37.559	1:59.117	10	0.908	0.908	109.8
3	25	GPA Racing	ALBOUY Alexandre		2	FRA	36.670	44.731	37.721	1:59.122	14	0.913	0.005	109.8
4	113	AST Competition	SCHIMPF Adrian	CHA	2	EUR & ESP	36.628	44.955	37.658	1:59.241	13	1.032	0.119	109.7
5	111	Milan Competition	LANNEPOUDENX Matthieu	CHA	3	ESP	36.961	44.559	37.761	1:59.281	8	1.072	0.040	109.7
6	10	Motorismo Racing Team	CASALINS Sergio	RAC	1	ESP	37.056	44.888	37.426	1:59.370	12	1.161	0.089	109.6
7	24	JSB Competition	RENET Aurelien	CHA	4	FRA	37.120	44.639	37.701	1:59.460	13	1.251	0.090	109.5
8	5	Milan Competition	MILAN Nicolas		3	EUR & FRA	37.306	44.717	37.521	1:59.544	5	1.335	0.084	109.4
9	31	Milan Competition	BORDAGARAY Jeremy	RAC	2	FRA & ESP	37.336	44.603	37.673	1:59.612	13	1.403	0.068	109.4
10	2	GM Sport	CORUBLE Florian	CHA	5	FRA	37.034	44.900	37.709	1:59.643	12	1.434	0.031	109.4
11	199	AST Competition	Alejandro SCHIMPF	CHA	6	EUR & ESP	37.031	44.926	37.757	1:59.714	5	1.505	0.071	109.3
12	158	GM Sport	VENTURI Florian	CHA	7	FRA	37.035	44.871	37.818	1:59.724	9	1.515	0.010	109.3
13	99	GM Sport	MAIO Guillaume	CHA	8	EUR & MID	36.892	44.992	37.852	1:59.736	14	1.527	0.012	109.3
14	7	T2CM	CARREE Mickael	CHA	9	EUR & FRA	37.454	44.569	37.900	1:59.923	12	1.714	0.187	109.1
15	78	TEAM LUCAS	DZIADUS Laurent	RAC	3	FRA	37.118	44.879	38.014	2:00.011	10	1.802	0.088	109.0
16	65	LR Performance	JULIA Fabien	RAC	4	FRA	37.297	44.890	38.053	2:00.240	11	2.031	0.229	108.8
17	44	T2CM	SHUNKER Veenesh	RAC	5	FRA	37.276	44.786	38.489	2:00.551	12	2.342	0.311	108.5
18	23	Milan Competition	PALOMERAS Jordi	CHA	10	ESP	37.251	45.363	37.970	2:00.584	4	2.375	0.033	108.5
19	999	GPA Racing	HORN	RAC	6	-	37.317	45.163	38.297	2:00.777	10	2.568	0.193	108.3
20	85	GPA Racing	CAUVAS Benjami	RAC	7	EUR	37.507	45.068	38.230	2:00.805	12	2.596	0.028	108.3
21	79	Team VRT	CICUENDEZ Javier	CHA	11	ESP	37.595	45.203	38.244	2:01.042	8	2.833	0.237	108.1
22	13	GM Sport	CUADRADO Raphael	RAC	8	FRA	37.692	45.111	38.359	2:01.162	14	2.953	0.120	108.0
23	18	GPA Racing	DELCROIX Cédric	RAC	9	FRA	37.544	45.382	38.296	2:01.222	12	3.013	0.060	107.9
24	133	T2CM	CHALIGNE Samuel	RAC	10	FRA	37.976	45.559	38.325	2:01.860	13	3.651	0.638	107.4
25	8	Team VRT	RODRIGO Joaquin	RAC	11	ESP	37.667	45.684	38.788	2:02.139	12	3.930	0.279	107.1
26	66	Team VRT	ROMERO Alejandro	RAC	12	ESP	37.692	45.656	38.875	2:02.223	14	4.014	0.084	107.0
27	22	AST Competition	SEMPERE Lydia	CHA	12	ESP	38.570	46.556	39.444	2:04.570	5	6.361	2.347	105.0

Best Lap: 1:58.209 (110.7 km/h), (No.15) POUGET David
Best Lap Cat ": 1:58.209 (110.7 km/h), (No.15) POUGET David
Best Lap Cat 'CHA': 1:59.117 (109.8 km/h), (No.29) FINKENSTEIN Alexandre
Best Lap Cat 'RAC': 1:59.370 (109.6 km/h), (No.10) CASALINS Sergio

Sous réserve de vérifications techniques ou d'incidents d'ordre sportif. Subject to technical scrutineering or sporting incidents.

Timing Actions Historic (page 2)











Start: 18:34, End: 19:04





Clio Cup Series - Free Practice: Timing Actions Historic

Time	Munchar	\M/bara	Action
Time	Number	Where	Action
19:05:59	No. 199	Last Lap 2:00.733 On lap 13	Deleted
19:05:09	No. 5	Last Lap 1:58.663 On lap 9	Deleted
19:05:03	No. 85	Last Lap 2:02.112 On lap 14	Deleted
19:04:17	No. 31	Last Lap 2:01.841 On lap 14	Deleted
19:03:58	No. 44	Last Lap 2:01.932 On lap 13	Deleted
19:03:46	No. 113	Last Lap 2:00.804 On lap 12	Deleted
19:03:43	No. 199	Last Lap 2:00.711 On lap 12	Deleted
19:03:36	No. 79	Last Lap 2:00.507 On lap 13	Deleted
19:03:04	No. 85	Last Lap 2:00.882 On lap 13	Deleted
19:02:56	No. 29	Last Lap 1:58.811 On lap 13	Deleted
19:02:10	No. 113	Last Lap 1:59.694 On lap 11	Deleted
19:01:59	No. 199	Last Lap 1:59.828 On lap 11	Deleted
19:01:33	No. 999	Last Lap 2:11.567 On lap 12	Deleted
18:59:32	No. 199	Last Lap 1:59.432 On lap 10	Deleted
18:59:20	No. 8	Last Lap 2:02.526 On lap 11	Deleted
18:58:19	No. 66	Last Lap 2:03.166 On lap 11	Deleted
18:58:04	No. 78	Last Lap 2:01.178 On lap 11	Deleted
18:56:59	No. 79	Last Lap 2:01.136 On lap 10	Deleted
18:56:37	No. 10	Last Lap 2:00.363 On lap 10	Deleted
18:55:44	No. 44	Last Lap 2:00.825 On lap 9	Deleted
18:54:06	No. 7	Last Lap 2:00.010 On lap 9	Deleted
18:52:46	No. 85	Last Lap 2:01.140 On lap 8	Deleted
18:52:14	No. 7	Last Lap 2:00.417 On lap 8	Deleted
18:52:02	No. 8	Last Lap 2:03.326 On lap 8	Deleted
18:51:47	No. 7	Last Lap 2:00.369 On lap 6	Deleted
18:51:17	No. 99	Last Lap 1:59.826 On lap 8	Deleted
18:50:16	No. 99	Last Lap 2:02.172 On lap 7	Deleted
18:48:45	No. 7	Last Lap 2:00.369 On lap 6	Validated
18:48:37	No. 7	Last Lap 2:00.369 On lap 6	Deleted
18:47:51	No. 113	Last Lap 2:01.265 On lap 6	Deleted
18:47:29	No. 85	Last Lap 2:03.387 On lap 4	Deleted
18:47:15	No. 85	Last Lap 2:02.280 On lap 5	Deleted
18:45:49	No. 113	Last Lap 2:02.383 On lap 5	Deleted
18:43:58	No. 199	Last Lap 1:59.955 On lap 4	Deleted
18:43:56	No. 113	Last Lap 1:59.968 On lap 4	Deleted
18:43:50	No. 199	Last Lap 2:01.170 On lap 3	Deleted
18:43:44	No. 113	Last Lap 2:01.372 On lap 3	Deleted
18:40:14	No. 999	Last Lap 2:06.644 On lap 2	Deleted
18:40:02	No. 8	Last Lap 2:11.308 On lap 2	Deleted
Race Director		1	

Race Director Xavier BONE

05/05/2023 19:33

Chief Timekeeper Sylvie BUZZIGHIN

05/05/2023 19:17

www.its-events.com

05/05/2023 19:10:55

This document was generated automatically thereby reviewing is adviced.





Page: 1 / 1





















